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TOWNSHIP www.MecostaTwp.org
19729 - 11 Mile Road, Big Rapids, Ml 49307 PH:231-796-8935 FX:231-796-9185

Agenda
September 8, 2020, 6 p.m.

1. Call Meeting to Order

2. Pledge to The Flag

3. Roll Call

4. Approval of the Agenda

5. Approval of the Minutes

6. Treasurers Report

7. Approval to Pay Bills & Payroll
-Truck

8. Brief Public Comment

9. Reports

County Commissioner Report
Assessors/Supervisor Report
Clerk

Cemetery

Budget

Planning Commission

10. Unfinished Business

Fire Department

- Reports

- ID Camara

Roads

Hallway Carpet

Internet/Phone Provider
Building/Zoning Employee Review
Junk Day

The Dragon
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>
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11. New Business
A, Amazon Prime Membership
B. Building Permit Refund
C. Zoning Classes

12. Brief Public Comment
13. Announcements/Correspondence
14. Adjournment

PUBLIC COMMENT

Camments shall be limited to three minutes, Anyone wishing to address the Board, shall first identify themselves for the record.
All comments shali be addrassed to the Superviser/Chairman. Comments of a repetitious, or argumentative nature will not be
allowed.







Mecosta Township Treasurer’s Report
Reporting for the Month of August, 2020

Mecosta Township General Fund

Mecosta Township Payment of General Fund Bills: 25,340.05
Receipts into the Mecost Township General Fund:
Maecosta Township Hail Deposits 0.00
Mecosta Township Hall Rentals 400.00
Mecosta Township Building & Zoning Fees 5,830.00
Mecosta Township Voted Funds - Summer collection fees 4,830.,00
Mecosta Township voted Tax - 2019 Delinquent taxes 198.49
Charter Communications - Franchise Fees 2,370.75
Total 13,629.24
Mecosta Township Fire Fund and 1st Responders
Receipts into the Mecosta Township Fire Fund: 0.00
Total
Receipts into 1st Responders 0.00
Total
Payment of Bills:
Fire - Payroll 0.00
Fire - Bills 1,115.66
First Responder’s Bills 335.68
First Responder’s Payroll 0.00
Total of Bills 1,451.24
Balance of Township Accounts as of august 31, 2020
General Fund Checking @ Isabella Bank 405,745.87
First Responders 1,618.46
Fire - Equipment/Building 94,779.80
Fire Fund - Operations 30,283.90

Total Funds

532,428.03







09/08/2020 02:51 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR MECOSTA TOWNSHIP Page: 1/3

User: LOIS INVOICE ENTRY DATES 08/12/2020 - 09/08/2020

DBE: MECOSTA TOWNSHI BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: ISA

GL Number Inveice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 00O

101-000~001 Construction Value Res RIVER QUEST, LLC BD Payment Refund 233.00 14485

101-000-285 HALL DEPOSITS DARCY WILSON HALL RENTAL DEPOSIT - $25.00 EARLY SE 75.00 14453

101-000-285 HALL DEPOSITS SHAWN PHILLIES HALL RENTAL DEPOSIT REC#44611 100.00 14456

101-000-285 HALL DEPOSITS TIMMY YARRINGTON HALL RENTAL DEPOSIT REC# 44828 100.00 14457

101-000-285 HALL DEPOSITS TRACY WALDO HALL RENTAL DEPOSIT REC# 42369 100.00 14458

101-000-285 HALL DEPOSLITS KATHLEEN WENDLING HALL RENTAL DEPOSIT REC. # 44640 1060.00 14462

101-000-285 HALL DEPOSITS MADELINE TROUPE HALL RENTAL DEPOSIT REC. # 44096 100.00 14463

101-000-285 HALL DEPOSITS STACEY LANE HALL RENTAL DEPQSIT RECH#43873 100.00 14466
Total For Dept (00 908.00

Dept 175 SUPERVISCR

101-175-860 TRANSPORTATICN MARK GRAHAM REIMBURSEMENT FUEL FOR JUNK DAY 20.00 14
Total For Dept 175 SUPERVISOR 20.00

Dept 195 ELECTIONS

101-135-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 271,60 14459

101-125-956 MISCELLANEQUS ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 44.42 14459

101-195-956 MISCELLANEQUS ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 107.37 14459
Total For Dept 1%5 ELECTIONS 423,39

bept 215 CLERK

101-215-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES ISABELLE BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 18.29 14459

101-215-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 55.00 14459

101-215-900 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING THE PTIONEER GRQOUP MINUTES 109.65 144786
Total For Dept 215 CLERK 182.94

Dept 253 TREASURER

101-253-727 QFFICE SUPPLIES ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 55.00 14459
Tetal For Dept 253 TREASURER 55.00

Dept 262 CEMETERY

101-262-921 ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC CEMETERY/POLE BARN/TWP HALL 28.86 14452
Total For Dept 262 CEMETERY 28.86

Dept 265 BUILDING AND GROUNDS

101-265-730 INSURANCE AND BONDS RLI SURETY PUBLIC OFFICIAL POSITION SCHEDULE BON 2%8.00 14460

101-265-730 INSURANCE AND BONDS EMC INSURANCE CO. INSURANCE RENEWAL TWP. 6,646.00 14473

101-265-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 26.17 14459

101-265-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 32.81 14459

101-265-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES SERVICE MASTER OF BIG RA JANITORIAL 08.01-08.15.2020 149.60 14455

101-265-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES SERVICE MASTER OF BIG RA JANITORIAL 08.16-08.31.2020 140.60 14468

101-265-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES GRANGER CLERN UP DAY CHARGES/ REGULAR MONTHLY 6,085.27 14475

101-265-921 ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC CEMETERY/POLE BARN/TWE HALL 63.77 14452

101-265-921 ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC CEMETERY/POLE BARN/TWP HALL 176.91 14452

101-265-923 HEATING DTR HEAT 40.29 14472
Total For Dept 265 BUILDING AND GROUNDS 13,659.42

Dept 410 ZONING

101-410-801 PROFESSIONAL $SERVICES MIKA MEYERS BECKETT& JON LEGAL FEES 220.00 14464
Total For Dept 410 ZONING 220.00

Dept 411 BUILDING

101-411-702 WAGES GERALD A. ANTOR AUGUST 2020 PAYROLL 540.00 12



08/08/2020 02:51 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR MECOSTA TOWNSHIP Page: 2/3

User: LOIS INVCOICE ENTRY DATES 08/12/2020 - 09%/08/2020
DB: MECOSTA TOWNSHI BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOQURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: ISA
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 411 BUILDING

101-411-702 WAGES MICHAEL CALIFF AUGUST 2020 PAYROLL 750.00 15
101-411-850 TELEPHONE GLADYS F LENARD PHONE REIMBURSEMENT. VOIDED CHECKS 14 30.00 13
Total For Dept 411 BUILDING 1,320.00
Dept 444 STREETS
101-444-921 ELECTRICITY GREAT LAKES ENERGY STREET LIGHTS 14.086 14461
101-444-921 ELECTRICITY GREAT LAKES ENERGY STREET LIGHTS 11.40 14461
101-444-321 ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC 242.60 14471
Total For Dept 444 STREETS 268.06
Dept 708 PARKS AND RECREATION
101-708-740 QPERATING SUPPLIES TSABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 322.00 14459
101-708-740 QPERATING SUPPLIES ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 51.57 14459
101-708-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 30.16 14459
101-708-860 TRANSPORTATION MICHELE GRAHAM MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 19.55 16
101-708-921 ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS ENERGY ELBCTRIC 36.10 14471
Total For Dept 708 PARKS AND RECREATION 159,38
Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 17,545.05%

‘FiRd 206 FIRST RESPONDERS
Dept 234 FIRST RESPONDERS

206-334-734 FUEL FUEL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FUEL 64.04 14467

206-334~734 FUEL FUEL MBNAGEMENT SYSTEM FUOEL RESCUL 93.02 14474

206-334-930 EQUIPMENT REPAIR ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 299.85 14459
Total For Dept 334 FIRST RESPONDERS 456.91

TGEAT TG TPUAE Y206 ' FTRST RESPONDERS

207-000-981 NEW EQUIPMENT BABB FORD NEW GRASS RIG 32,981.56 14463

Total For Dept 000 32,981.56

208-000-728 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 18.9%6 1445¢%
208-000-731 TRUCK REPARIR BINNEY AUTO PARTS STARTER FLUID 13.80 14470
208-000-920 UTILITIES CARSAIR INC. INTERNET/TELEPHONE FIRE DEPT. 115.73 14451
208~000-%20 UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC FIRE DEPARTMENT 109.87 14452
208-000-220 UTILITIES DTE HEAT FIRE DEPARTMENT 43.11 14454
208-000-930 EQUIPMENT REPAIR ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 126.00 14459
208-000-830 EQUIPMENT REPAIR ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 43.00 14459
208-000-940 HALL EXPENSE ISABELLA BANK CREDIT CARD CHRRGES 25.42 14459

Total For Dept 000 491.89




INVOICE GIL DISTRIBUTION REPCRT FOQR MECOST2Z TOWNSHIP Page: 3/3

09/08/2020 02:51 PM
User: LOIS INVOICE ENTRY DATES 08/12/2020 - 08/08/2020
DB: MECOSTA TOWNSHI BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJQURNALIZED CPEN AND PALD
BANK CODE: ISA
Amount Check #

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description

Fund Totals:
fund- 101. GENERAL .FUND

F E.

51,475.41

Total For All Funds:
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09/061/2020 12:56 QUARTERLY 941 SCHEDULE B INFORMATION FOR MECOSTA TOWNSHIP Page 1 of 1
3rd Quarter 2020 Por Employer ID: MECOSTA

-bay of the Month lst Month of Quarter 2nd Month of Quarter 3zd Month of Quarter
July August September
1 0.00 0.00 0.006
2 C.00 0.00 0.00
3 .00 0.00 0.60
1q 0.00 0.00 251.85
5 0.00 0.00 .00
[ .00 0.00 0.00
7 G.00 251.85 0.00
8 0.00 ¢.00 0.c0
q 0.6 9.00¢ 0.00
10 251.85 0.00 0.00
11 0.00 1,375.48 0.0C
12 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
13 0.00 G.00 0.00
14 1,710,490 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.0C 0.00 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 G.00 0.00
20 0.00 0,00 0.00
21 0.00 265,51 0.00
22 .00 0.00 G.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 251.85 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 0.00 0.006 0.00
27 G.00 0.00 0.060
28 0.00 0.060 0.00
29 0.00C 0.00 G.00
30 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 0.00 G.00 0,00
Monthly Totals: 2,214,10 1,892.84 251.85
Ouarter Total: 4,358.79
Summary by Tax Information

Total Federal Tncome Tax Withheld: 1,811.67

Total Medicare Tax Withheld: ) 432,71

Total Medicare Tax Expensed: 432.71

Total Soccial Security Tax Withheld: 720.85

Total Social Security Tax Expensed: 7990.85

Total Advanced Earned Income Credit: 0.00 (note EIC is subtracted from Taxes)

Grand Total: 4,358.79

941 Tax Liability Summary

Month 1: 2,214.10

Month 2: 1,892.84

Month 3: 251.85

Total: 4,358.79







09/01/202G 12:5¢ QUARTERLY 941 SCHEDULE B INFORMATION FOR MECOSTA TOWNSHIP Page 1 of 1
3rd Quarter 2020 For Employer ID: 1ST RESPONDERS

-Day of the Month 1st Month of Quarter 2nd Month of Quarter 3rd Month of Quarter
July August September
1 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 G.00
3 0.00 9.00 0.00
4 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00C .00 0.00
& 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 0.60
8 0.00 G¢.00 0.00
9 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 G.00 0.00 a.0¢
11 9.06 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.3 0.060 0.00 0.00
14 0.900 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 .00 G.00
16 G.oc 0.00 Q.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.06
18 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.00 G.00 0.90
22 ¢.00 .00 ¢.00
23 0,00 0.00 G.00
24 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.60 0.00 0.00
26 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 ¢.00 G.00 0.00
30 0.00C 0.00 0.00
31 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
Monthly Totals: 0.060 0.090 ¢.00
Quarter Teotal: 0.00
Summary by Tax Information

Total Federal Income Tax Withheld: ¢.00

Total Medicare Tax Withheld: 8.00

Total Medicare Tax Expensed: .00

Total Sccial Security Tax Withheld: 0.00

Total Social Security Tax Expensed: 0.00

Total Advanced Earned Income Credit: 0.00 (note EIC is subtracted from Taxes)

Grand Total: .06

941 Tax Liability Summary

Month 1: 0.00

Month 2: .00

Month 3: 0.00

Total: 9.00







08/01/2020 12:56 QUARTERLY 941 SCHEDULE B INFORMATION FOR MECOSTA TOWNSHIP Page 1 of 1
3rd Quarter 2020 For Employer ID: FIRE DEPT.

-bay of the Month 1st Month of Quarter 2nd Month of Quarter 3rd Month of Quarter

July August September
1 0.00 8.00 G.0C
2 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 G.00 0.c0 0.00
4 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 0.00
& 0.00 0.00 0.00
i 0.00 0.00 G.o00¢
8 .00 0.06 0.00
9 0.00 0.60 0.00
i0 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
13 . 0.00 0.00 G.00
14 G.00 0.0¢C 0.00
15 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.60
17 0.60 0.00 0.00
iB 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 .00 0.00 0.00
20 .00 0.00 c.00
21 0.00 0.00 c.00
22 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 .00 0.00
26 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 0.00 0.00C 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 0.00 06.60 G.oce
30 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
31 0.00 0.00 0.00
Monthly Totals: 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
Quarter Total: 0.00

Summary by Tax Information

Total Federal Income Tax Withheld: 0.06

Total Medicare Tax Withheld: 0.00

Total Medicare Tax Expensed: 0.00

Total Sccial Security Tax Withheld: 0.00

Total Social Security Tax Expensed: 0.00

Total Advanced Farned Income Credit: 0.00 (note EIC is subtracted from Taxes}

Grand Total: G.00

941 Tax Liability Summary

Month i: 0.00
Month 2: 0.00
Month 3: 0.00

Total: 0.00







09/01/2020 12:59 PM Deduction Journal Report Page: 1/2
For Post Dates: 08/01/2020 - 06/31/2020

Deduction ID GL Number Debit Amount Credit Amount
FITW

10i-000-231 0.00 939.76

101-175-702 157.30 0.00

101-195-703 8.92 0.00

101-209-702 232.66 ¢.00

101~-215-702 148.62 0.00

101-253~-702 195.54 0.0¢

101-253-705 6.53 0.00

101-262-702 5.05 0.00

161-265-702 8.47 0.00

101-410-703 3.32 0.00

101-411-702 167.51 0.00

101-411-818 3.91 0.00

101-708-702 1.93 0.00

939.76 939.76

MEDICARE_EE

101-000-251 0.00 196.55
101-103-702 5.80 0.00
101-175-702 24,17 0.00
101~195-702 6.57 ¢.00
101-195-703 2.18 ¢.00
101-209-702 45,26 0.00
101-215-702 24,17 0.09
101-215-705 4.36 0.00
101-253-702 36.21 0.00
101-253-705 2.31 0.00
101-262-702 1.79 0.0
101-265-702 3,00 0.00
101-410~703 0.73 0.00
101-411-702 43.04 0.00
101-411-818 C2.28 0.00
101-708-702 0.68 0.00

196.55 196,55

SITW

101-000-241 0.00 567.56
101-103-702 §.50 0.00
101-175-702 70.83 0.00
101-195-702 19.26 0.00
101-195-703 6.37 0.00
101-209~-702 132.68 0.900
101-215-702 70.83 0.00
101-215-705 12.79 0,00
101-253-702 88.54 0.00
101-253-705 6.789 0.00
101-262-702 5,24 0.00
101-265-702 8.78 0.00
101-410-703 2.13 0.00
101-411-702 126.14 0.00
101-411-818 6.69 0.00
101-708-702 2.00 0.00

567.56 567.56 -




08/01/2¢20 12:59 PM

Deduction Journal Report

For Post Dates: 08/01/2G20 - 08/31/2020

Page: 2/2

Deduction ID GL Number Debit Amount Credit Amount
SOCSEC_ER

101-000-261 0.00 279.99

101-185-702 28.09 0.00

101-195-703 3.10 0.00

101-215-705 ig.66 0.00

101~253-705 9.89 0.00

101~-262-702 7.64 0.00

101-265-702 12.81 0.¢0

101-410~-703 3.10 0.00

101-411-702 184.02 0.00

101-411-818 9.76 0.00

101-708-702 2.92 0.00

279.99 279.99



09/01/202C 01:00 PM Employee Ded/Exp Summary Report by Department Page 1 of 3
For Check Dates 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

' Employee ID Name

Deduction ID Amount Check Count Expense ID Amount Check Count
Department : 103
0026 JOENSON, JOHN R
FITHW 0.0C 1 MEDICARE ER 2.%0 1
SITW 8.50 1
MEDICARE EE 2.990 1
0029 CAIN, JAMES W
FITW 0.00 1 MEDICARE_ER 2.90 1
SITW 0.00 1
MEDICARE EE 2.90 1
Totals for Department: 103
Employee Count : 2
FITW 3.00 2 MEDICARE_ER 5.80 2
5ITW 8.50 2
MEDICARE EE 5.80 2
Department : 175
oozs GRANAM, MICHELE G
FITW 389.96 2 MEDICARE ER 69.43 2
SITW 203.51 2 FOUTA 0.00 2
MEDICARE EE 69.43 2 501 0.00 2
Totals for Department: 175
Employee Count : 1
FITH 389.96 2 MEDICARE ER 69.43 2
SITW 203.51 2 FUTA 0.00 2
MEDICARE EE 69.43 2 841 0.00 2
SOCSEC_ER 0.00 0 SOCSEC ER .00 0
Department : 215
0031 BRENNAN, LOIS A
FITW 157,54 1 MEDICARE_ER 25.62 1
SITW 75.08 1 FUTA G.00 1
MEDICARE_EE 25,62 1 sUI ¢.00 1
0085 LEWIS, MICHELLE L
FITW 0.00 1 SCCSEC_ER 419,85 1
SITW 34.17 1 MEDICARE_ER 11.66 1
SOCSEC_EE 49.85 1
MEDICARE EE 11.66 1

Totals for Department: 215




09/01/2020 01:00 PM

Empioyee Ded/Exp Summary Report by Department

For Check Dates 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

Page 2 of 3

Employee 1D Name
Deduction ID Amount Check Count Expense ID Amount Check Count

Employee Count z
FITW 157.54 Z SOCSEC_ER 49.85 1
SITW 108.25 2 MEDICARE_ER 37.28 2
SOCSEC_EE 49,85 1 FUTA 0.00 1
MEDICARE EE 37.28 2 S80I 0.00 1
Department : 253
0033 QUINLAN, MARY A
FITW 185,54 1 MEDICARE ER 30.21 1
SITW 88.54 1
MEDICARE_EE 30.21 1
Totals for Department: 253
Enployee Count 1
FITW 195,54 1 SOCSEC ER .00 0
SITW 88.54 1 MEDICARE ER 36.21 1
SOCSEC EE 0.¢0 G FUTA G.00 0
MEDICARE EE 30.21 1 8UI 0.0C 0
Department : 265
0020 HELMUS, GARY D
FITW 21.98 1 BOCSEC_ER 33.26 i
S51TW 22.80 1 MEDICARE ER 7.78 1
SOCSEC_EE 33.26 1
MEDICARE_EE 7.78 1
Totals for Department: 265
Employee Count 1
FITW 21.98 1 SOCSEC_ER 33.26 1
SITW 22.80 1 MEDICARE_ER 7.78 1
SOCSEC_EE 33.26 1 FUTA 0.00 0
MEDICARE_EE 7.78 1 5suz 0.00 0
Department : 411
0036 DIETRICH, GEORGE
FITW 20.00 1 S80CSEC_ER 49,94 1
SITW 34.23 1 MEDICARE ER 11.68 1
SOCSEC_EE 49.94 1 rouraA ¢.00 1
MEDICARE EE 11.68 1 s0zf .00 1
0091 DALMAN, AMY A
FITW 154,74 2 S0CSEC_ER 146.94 2
S5ITW 100.73 2 MEDICARE ER 34.37 2
SOCSEC_EE 146,94 2

34,37 Z2

MEDICARE_ERE




" 09/01/2020 01:00 PM

Employee Ded/Exp Summary Report by Department
For Check Dates 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

Page 3 of 3

" Employee ID Name
Deducticen ID Amount Check Count Expense ID Amount Check Count

Totals for Department: 411

Employee Count : 2

FITW 174.74 3 SOCSEC_FR 196.88 3
SITW 134.96 3 MEDICARE FR 46,05 3
SOCSEC_EE 196.88 3 FUTA 0.00 1
MEDICARE EE 46.05 3 suI 0.00 1
Grand Totals:

FITW 939.76 11 SOCSEC_ER 279.9% 5
SITW 567.56 11 MEDICARE ER 196.55 11
SOCSEC_EE 279.99 5 FUTA G.00

MEDICARE EE 196.55 11 suI 0.00







Welcome To EFTPS - Payments

TAXPAYER NAME: TOWNSHIP OF MECOSTA

Deposit Confirmation

Your payment has been accepted.

Payment Successful

Page 1l of 1

TIN: xxxxx8752

An EFT Acknowledgement Number has been provided for this payment. Please keep this number for your records.

RENMINDER: REMEMBER TO FILE ALL. RETURNS WHEN DUE!

EFT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT NUMRBER:

270064642464872

Payment Information

Entered Data

Taxpayer EIN

xxxxx8752

Tax Form 941 Employers Federal Tax
Tax Type Federal Tax Deposit

Tax Period 3/2020

Payment Amount $1,802.84

Settlement Date 09/02/2020

Account Number XXX3449

Account Type CHECKING

Routing Number 072403004

Bank Name ISABELLA BANK

https://www.eftps.gov/eftps/payments/payment-confirmation-flowZexecution=e2s2

9/1/2020







Page 1 of 1

Tax Return Complete

Success

Lois Brennan, thank you for submitting a tax return for account
number ending in 8752. Your confirmation number is
300018854071. Additional submission details:

Username: brennani2017

Your Name: Lois Brennan

Filing Period: August 2020
Taxes Submitted: Withholding
Submit Date: September 1, 2020

https://mto.treasury. michigan.gov/mto/michigan/index.html 9/1/2020







Michigan - Department of Treasury

Payment Confirmation - Business Taxes

Thank you for your payment. Please allow two business days for your payment to be credited

to your Business Tax account.

To return to MTO simply clese this window,

Please keep a record of your Confirmation Number, or print this page for your
records,

Confirmation Number: SMIBUS004004093
Confirmation Date (ET): Sep-01-2020 01:09:01 PM

Your Payment Detail
Payment Amount: $567.56

Scheduled Payment Date: Sep-02-2020

Amount Due: $567.56

Your Account Petail
Bank Account Nickname: Meacosta Twp

Bank Routing Number:
Bank Account Number:
Bank Account Type:

072403004
XXX ANKIS49
Cheacking

Bank Account Category: Business

E-mail Address*: clerk@mecostatwp.org

Please keep a record of your Confirmation Number, or print this page for your
records,

https://www.payconnexion.com/pcon Web/public/payment/confirmPayment_input.action

Page 1 of 1

9/1/2020







clerk@mecostatwp.org

From: Michigan Dept. Of Treasury <donot-reply@michigan.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 1:08 PM

To: clerk@mecostatwp.org

Subject: Michigan Treasury Online-Return Fite Confirmation

Tax Return Complete

Your return has been successfully submitted. Below is your confirmation number. Retain this

number for your records.
Confirmation Number:
Return Period:
Last Four Digits of FEIN/TR:
Taxes filed ;

e T e L
¥

300018854071 Monthly Aug 2020 8752§

xu# ’

W:thholdlng Tax

f

If you believe that you are receiving this email in error, please contact Treasury at 517-636-
6925 for further assistance. DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL







clerk@mecostatwp.org

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

*** PLEASE DO NOT RESPOND TO THIS EMAIL ***

No Reply <noreply@payconnexion.com>
Tuesday, September 1, 2020 1:10 PM
clerk@mecostatwp.org

Payment Confirmation for Business Taxes

! »Michigan.gov

Thank you for submitting your payment for Business Taxes. This email is to confirm that on Sep-01-2020, you authorizec
listed below on the scheduled payment date.

Confirmation Number:
Confirmation Date (ET):
Payer Name;

Amount Due:

Payment Amount Debited:
Scheduled Payment Date:

Account Nickname:
Bank Routing Number;
Bank Account Number:
Bank Account Type:
Bank Account Category:

SMIBUSQ040040893
Sep-01-2020 01:09:01
Lois Brennan

$567.56

$567.56

Sep-02-2020

Mecosta Twp
072403004
XXKXXXXXXXXKX 344

Checking
Business

If you have questions about this payment or need assistance, please call Customer Service at (517) 636-6925.

Thank you for using the Michigan Department of Treasury electronic payment system.







MECOSTA TOWNSHIP
JOURNAL ENTRY

JE: 4332
Post Date: 09/02/2020 Entered By: LOIS
Entry Date: 09/01/2020 Journal: GJ

Description: AUGUST 2020 941
GL Description DR CR
101-000-001 GENERAL CHECKING 1,892.84
101-000-231 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 939.76
101-00G-251 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 196.55
101-000~261 SOCIAL SECURITY WITHOLDING 279,99
101-000-281 83C AND MEDICARE PAYARBLE 476.54

Journal Total: 1,892.84 1.892.84

APPROVED BY:







MECOSTA TOWNSHIP
JOURNAL ENTRY

JE: 4333
Post Date: 09/02/2020 Entered By: LOIS

Entry Date: 09/01/2020 Journal: GJ

Description: AUGUST 2020 SITW
GL % Description DR CR
101-000-001 GENERAL CHECKING 567.56
101-000~241 STATE WITHHOLDING 567.56

Journal Total: 567.56 567.56

APPROVED BY:







08/08/2020 02:50 PM

Check Register Report For Mecosta Township
For Check Dates 08/12/2020 to 09/08/2020

Page 1 of 1

Check Physical Direct
Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amocunt Deposit Status
0s/08/2020 ISA DD2352  BRENNAN, 10IS A 1,666.67 0.00 1,426.13 Open
09/08/2020 ISA DD2353  CAIN, JAMES W 200.00 0.00C 197.10 Open
09/08/2020 ISA DD2354 DIETRICH, GECRGE 632.00 0.00 536.79 Open
09/08/2020 Isa Db2355 GRAHAM, MARK A 72.50 0.00 66.95 Open
08/08/2020 Isa DD2356 GRAHAM, MICHELE G 3,854.18 0.00 3,269.47 Open
08/08/2020 ISA DD2357 HELMUS, GARY D 688.75 0.00 569.52 Open
08/08/2020 ISA DD2358  JOHNSON, JOHN R 200.00 0.00 188.60 Open
09/08/2020 ISA DDZ359 LEWIS, MICHELLE L 808.38 0.00 712.18 Open
09/08/2020 Isa DD2360  QUINLAN, MARY A 2,083.33 0.00 1,769.05 Open
08/04/2020 Isa DD2351  DALMAN, AMY A 1,160.00 0.00 947.58 Open
0872172020 ISA oDp2350 DALMAN, AMY A 1,210.00 0.00 985.63 Cleared
Totals: Number of Checks: 011 12,575.82 0.00 10,669.08

Total Physical Checks:
Total Check Stubs:

i1






AEMC

INSURANCE
Renewal Payment is Due 10/18/2020.

September 3, 2020

Mecosta Township of Mecosta
County

19729 11 Mile Rd

Big Rapids, Ml 49307-9423

it's Time to Renew your Policies

Thank you for choosing EMC Insurance Compames to protect your Mummpahty The following
policies in your billing account will be renewed, contingent upon receipt of the first monthly
instaliment or payment of the full renewal premium (listed below):

5A20887 Commercial Property $1,777.00
5C20887 Commercial Inland Marine $231.00
5020887 General Liability (Occurrence) $562.00
5E20887 Business Auto $1,155.00
5F20887 Crime/Fidelity $112.00
NA Workers Compensation NA
5K20887 Linebacker : $2,197.00
NA Law Enforcement NA
NA - CyberSolutions NA
5J20887 Umbrella $1,212.00

Total Renewal Premium: $6,646.00

Coverage will not be provided if payment is not received by the due date. Any recent changes to
‘your-account not-listed-above will-be reflected on future statements-- e

Save time — Pay online or by phone. Visit www.emcins.com and select Make a Payment at
the top of the homepage to make a quick, one-time online payment by electronic check (eCheck)
or credit/debit card. To pay by phone, call 855-404-9076.

Contact your agent for policy changes or answer coverage questions.

Hartleb Agency - Municipalities ,gj o, IO
269-385-5911 / as F y’zfmf b

1566 Earl Ave. | East Lansing, M1 48823 | P.O. Box 30546 | Lansing, M1 45909-8046 | 517.908.4800 | 800,282.1320 | www.emcins.com

Employers Mulual Casually Compaany llfinois EMCASCO insurance Company Unien Insurance Company of Providencs EMC Underwriters, LLC
EMCASCO Insurance Campany Dekola Fire Insurance Campany EMC Risk Services, LLG EMG National Life Company {zffiliale)
EMC Reiasurance Company EMC Propsrty & Casually Company







T5/08/2020 02:36 PM

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR MECOSTA TOWNSHIP

Page: 1/13

User: LOIS
DB: Mecosta Townshi PERIOD ENDING 08/30/2020

2020-21 YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVATLABLE

CRIGINAL 2020~21 09/30/2020 MONTH 09/30/20 BALBNCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET NCORM (ABNCRM) INCR (DECR) HNORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 000
101-000-276 M8 DEBT INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060
101~-000-403 PROPERTY TAXES - CURRENT 145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.060
101~-000-407 DELINQUENT TAXES 7,500.00 7,500.00 17,737.74 0.00 {10,237.74) 236.50
101-000-417 SUMMER TAX COLLECTION FEE 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,830.00 0.00 {30.00) 100.63
101-000-418 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 0.00 0.00 5.88 2.42 (5.88) 100.00
101-000-419 PRE INTEREST 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
101-000-436 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX REIMBURSEMENTS 24,000.00 24,000.00 14,019.06 0.00 9,980.94 58.41
101-000-437 IFT TRXES 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000-442 OIL & GAS MINERAL RESERVES 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
101-000-443 NATIONAL FOREST TAX 200.00 200.00 178.%0 0.00 21.10 85.45
101-000-444 SWAMPLAND TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C
101~000-445 PENALTY & INTEREST ON TAXES G.00C 0.00 ¢.00 .00 .00 0.00
101-000-451 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 10,500.00 1G,500.00 4,679.80 0.00 5,820.20 44.57
101-000~452 STATE OF MICHIGAN FRANCHISE FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000-501 FEDERAZL GRANTS 0.040 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-0060-530 LOCAL GRANTS 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000-538 STATE GRANT 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000-573 LOCAL COMMUNITY STABILIZATION AUTHORITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.0o0 0.00 0.00
101-000-574 3TATE SHARED REVENUE 212,000.00 212,000.00 95,286.00 30,384.00 116,714.00 44895
101-000-575 METRO AUTHORITY 4,800.00 4,800.00 5,346.58 0.00 1546.58) 111.39
101-000-614 FIRE RUNS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101~-000-518 DOG LICENSES 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000-620 ZONING VARIENCE 0.00 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000~62¢ CHARGES FOR SERVICES 0.00 0.00 {32.00) 0.00 32.00 106.00
101-000-631 LAND DIVSTON 500.00 500.00 210.00 0.00 290.00 42.00
101-000-643 LADNER CEMETERY LOTS 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 1006.00 0.00
101-000-644 FLAGS .00 0.00 C.00 .00 .00 0.00
101-000-668 HALL RENTAL 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,2580.00 .00 1,750.00 41.67
101-000-871 INTEREST ON ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 108.10 0.00 ({108.10) 100.00
101~000~-673 SALE OF TOWNSHIP ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000~675 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101~000-650 JUNK COLLECTION FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000-691 ELECTICON EXPENSES REIMBURSEMENT 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,266.02 2,266.02 233.98 90.64
101-000-692 OTHER REVENUE 0.00 0.00 66.20 0.00 166.90) 160.00
101-000-693 REFUNDS & REBATES 150.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
101~000-698 BUDGETED USE OF FUND BALANCE 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00
101-000-699 TRANSFER IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tetal Dept 000 490,550.00 490,550.00 145,852.88 32,652.44 344,597.02 29.75
Dept 410 - ZONING
101-410~410 ZONING 2,000.00 1,000.00 485.00 0.00 515.00 48.50
101-410-822 ZONING FEES 0.00 250.00 20.00 0.00 230.00 B.00
101-410-628 ZONING VARIENCE 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
101-410-628 SPECIAT, USE PERMIT 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
101-410-630 SPECIAL USE PERMIT / ZONING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
101-410-683 REFUNDS & REBATES 0.00 0.00 0.400 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 410 - ZONING 2,000.00 2,000.00 505.00 0.00 1,495.00 25.25
Dept 411 - BUILDING
101-411-411 BUILDING DEPT 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-411-621 MECHANTICAL 0.00 $,000.00 3,905.00 330.00 5,095.00 43.39



09/08/2020 02:36 PM

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPCRT FOR MECOSTA TOWNSHIP

Page: 2/13

User: TOIS
DB: Mecosta Townshi PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2020

202021 YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

ORIGINAL 2020-21 098/30/2020 MONTH 02/30/20 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM} INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
101~411-623 ELECTRICAL PERMITS 0.00 8,500.00 5,227.70 0.00 3,272.30 61.50
101-411-624 BUILDING FEES 0.00 15,000.00 14,3944.00 (.00 56.00 939.63
101-411-625 PLUMBING PERMITS G.00 2,500.00 1,470.00 130.00 1,030.00 58.80
1031-4131-627 BUILDING BOARD OF APPEAL 0.Q0 .00 0.400 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 411 - BUILDING 35,000.00 35,Q000.00 25,546.70 520.00 9,453.30 72.88
Dept 428 - JUNK
101-428-538 REIMBURSMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 428 - JUNK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 708 -~ PARKS AND RECREATION
101-708-502 PARKS END RECREATION GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 708 - PARKS AND RECREATION 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 527,550.00 527,550.00 172,004 .68 33,172.44 355,545.32 32.60
Expenditures
Dept 000
101-000~723 WORKMANS COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000-3950 PR AND FPROM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
101-000-356 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 0.00 0.00Q 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000-889 CONTINGENCY 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
101-000-999 TRANSFER CUT 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 g.00 (5,000.00) 160.00
Total Dept 000 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 33.33
Dept 103 - TOWNSHIP BOARD
101-103-702 WAGES 10,500.00 4,800.00 2,400.00 400.00 2,400.00 50.00
1031-103-703 PER DIEMS 0.00 2,000.00 450.00 0.00 1,550.00 22.50
101-103-704 FIRE PER DIEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-103-722 RETTREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-103-~725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 300.00 41.32 5.80 258.68 13.77
101-103-72¢6 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-103-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-3103-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-103-775 REPATRS 2AWND MAINTENANCE 0.0 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
101-103-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
101-103-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-103-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-103-300 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 400.00 51.60 0.00 348.40 12.%0
101-103-9586 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-103-958 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
101-103-9260 EDUCATION AND TRAINING .00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-103-968 CONTRIBUTLONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-103-870 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 103 - TOWNSHLP BOARD 10,500.00 10,500.00 2,942,92 405.80 7,557.08 28.03



09/087/2020 02:36 BPM
User: LOIS
DB: Mecosta Townshi

PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2020

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR MECOSTA TOWNSHIP

Page: 3/13

2020-21 YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

ORIGINAL 2020-21 08/30/2020 MONTE 09/30/20 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 173 - SUPERVISOR
101-175-702 WAGES 20,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.02 1,666.67 9,985.98 50.00
101-175-703 PER DIEMS 4,500.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-175-705 DERUTY 0.00 1,000.00 72.50 72.50 927.50 7.25
101-175-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-175-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 325.00 146.05 25.21 178.95 44.34
101-175~726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 100.00 4.50 4.50 95.50 4.50
101-175-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 200.00 g.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
101-175-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES .00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
101-175-745 LAND DIVISION ¢c.oc 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
101-175-775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101~175-801 PROFESSICNAL SERVICES 0.00 300.00 137.50 0.00 162.50 45.83
101-175-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-175~850 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-175-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 200.00 20.400 20.00 180.00 106.00
101-175-800 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-175~821 ELECTRICITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
101-175-856 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-175-958 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 0.00 100.00C 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-175-260 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 0.00 1,275.00 0.00 0.00 1,275.00 .00
101-175-868 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-175~970 CAPITAL OQUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 .00 .00
Total Dept 175 - SUPERVISOR 24,500.00 24,500.00 10,380.57 1,788.88 14,119.43 42 .37
Dept 185 - ELECTIONS
101-185-702 WAGES 10,000.00 5,000.00 3,401.51 590.88 1,598.49 68.03
101-185-703 PER DIEMS 0.00 500.00 400.00 0.00 100.00 80.00
101-185-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101~195-72Z5 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 0.00 34.14 g8.57 (34.14) 100.00
101-195-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 0.00 139.74 36.63 (139.74) 100.00
101-185-7127 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 6.00
101-195-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 3,100.00 1,114.58 0.00 1,885.42 35.95
101-185-775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 6.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-195-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES G.0C 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-195-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES .00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 .00 0.00
101-195-860 TRANSPORTATICN 0.00 200.00 193.58 0.00 6.42 96.78
101-185-300 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 200.00 32.25 0.00 167.75 16.13
101-195-956 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 0.00C 151.7¢ .00 (151.79) 100.00
101-195-358 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 0.00 g.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-195~960 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
101-195-3969 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.o¢ 0.00 0.00
101-185-970 CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 185 - ELECTIONS 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,467.59 636.08 4,332.41 54.68
Dept 209 -~ ASSESSOR
191-208-702 WAGES 31,000.00 25,000.00 13,584.24 2,137.52 11,415.76 54.34
101~208-703 EER DIEMS 0.00 0.00 0-00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-208-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-208-~725 MEDICARE MATCE 0.00 400.00 196.87 30.98 203.03 439.24
101~-209-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-209-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES £.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-209~740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.0C



09/08/2020 02:36 PM

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR MECOSTA TOWNSHTP

Page: 4/13

User: LOIS
DBE: Mecosta Townshi PERIOD ENDING 08/30/2020

2020-21 YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

ORIGINAL 2020-21 09/30/2020 MONTH 08/30/20 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET  AMENDED BUDGET NCRM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNCRM} USED
Fond 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
101-208-775 REPATIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-208-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00
101-209-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 1,350.00 715.00 0.00 635.00 52.86
101-209-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-209-900 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 2,000.00 60.75 0.0C0 1,839.25 3.04
101-208-956 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
101-208-958 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 0.00 600.00 10.00 0.00 580.60 1.87
101-208-960 EDUCATICON AND TRAINING 0.00 1,100.00 250.00 0.00 850.00 22.73
101-20%8-9269 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 .00
101-208-970 CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 209 - ASSESS0R 31,000.00 31,000.00 14,816.96 2,168.51 16,183.04 47.80
papt 215 - CLERK
101-215-702 WAGES 31,200.00 20,000.00 10,000.02 1,666.67 9,989.98 50.00
101-215-7032 PER DIEMS 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-215-705 DEPUTY 6.00 5,000.00 1,011.3¢9 217.50 3,988.61 20.23
101-215-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
101-215-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 350.00 155,868 27.32 150.32 £45.62
101-215-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 200.00 62.71 13.48 137.28 31.38
101-215-727 OFFICE SUPRLIES 0.00 700.00 73.29 0.00 626.71 10.47
101-215-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-215-775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-215-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,240.00 185.00 0.00 1,055.00 14.92
101-215-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 1,400.00 1,010.50 0.00 389.50 72.18
101-215~8860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
101-215-809 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 500.00 1192.10 109.65 380.80 23.82
101-215-8586 MISCELLANEQUS G.0C 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-215-958 MEMBERSHIP & DUES (.00 €0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00
101-215-860 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
101~215-8689 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-215-970 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 215 - CLERK 31,200.00 31,200.00 12,621.68 2,034.63 18,578.31 40.45
Dept 247 ~ BOARD OF REVIEW
101-247~702 WAGES 1,800.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 G.00C
101-247-703 PER DIEMS G.0e 0.00 150.00 0.00 {(150.00) 100.00C
101-247-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE c.0o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-247-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.oc .00 0.00
101-247-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-247-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-247-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.C0 0.00
101-247-775 REPAIRS AND MATWTENANCE .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-247-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ¢.o0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-247-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-247-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
101-247-800 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 50.00 0.00 g.00 50.00 0.00
101-247-856 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-247-958 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 G.o¢
101-247-960 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-247-9868 CONTRIBUTIONS 0-00 0.oe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-247-970 CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR MECOSTA TOWNSHIP Page: 5/13

PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2020

2020-21 YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

ORIGINAL 2020~21 09/30/2020 MONTH 09/30/20 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET NORM (AZNCORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 247 - BOARD OF REVIEW 1,800.00 1,800.00 150.00 0.00 1,650.00 8.33
Dept 253 - TREASURER
101-253-702 WAGES 38,600.00 25,000.00 12,4%9.98 2,083.33 12,500.02 50.00
101-253~703 PER DIEMS 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
101-253-705 DEPUTY 0.00 5,000.00 652.50 246.50 4,347 .50 13.05%
101~253-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 .00
101-253-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 475.00 180.71 33.77 284.29 40.15
101-253-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 310.00 40.45 i5.28 269.55 13.05
101-253-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 1,000.00 55.00 .00 945.00 5.50
101-253~740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 3,000.00 125.00 0.00 2,875.00 4.17
101-253-775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-253~801 PROFESSICNAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00
101-253~818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 1,800.00 891.50 0.00 $08.50 49.53
101-253-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 100.00 G.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-253-%00 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 715.00 50.00 0.00 665.00 €.99
101-253-856 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 ¢.00 0.00
101-253-858 MEMBERSHIP & DUES u.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
101-253-860 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
101-253-869 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-253~870 CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Depit 253 - TREASURER 38,600.00 38,600.00 14,505.14 2,378.88 24,094.886 37.58
Dept 262 - CEMETERY
101-262-702 WAGES 5,000.00 1,000.00 413.25 43.50 586.75 41.33
101-282-703 BPER DIEMS .00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
101-262-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00C 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-262-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 25.00 5.99 0.63 19.01 23.9¢6
101-262-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 50.00 25.62 2.70 24.38 51.24
101-262-727 CFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-262-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 .00
101-262~775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 2,875.00 1,475.00 0.00 1,400.00 51.30
1031-262-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
101-262-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-262-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
101-262-5800 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
101-262-521 ELECTRICITY 0.00 400.00 105.22 0.00 294.78 26.31
101-262-958¢ MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-262-958 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 0.00 0.00 g.oc 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-262-960 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
101-262-569 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-262-970 CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00C 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 262 - CEMETERY 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,025.08 46.83 2,974.92 40.50
Dept 265 - BUILDING AND GROUNDS
101-265-702 WAGES 82,825.00 7,000.00 1,064.73 377.00 5,835.27 15.21
101-265-703 PER DIEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 6.00 0.00
101-2685-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
101-265-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 110.00 15.44 5.46 94.5%8 14.04
101-265-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 450.00 66.01 23.37 383.99% 14.67
101-265-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 2,000.00 1,006.50 0.00 993.50 50.33
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Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
1031-265-730 INSURANCE AND BONDS 0.00 12,500.00 6,944.00 65,646.00 5,536.00 55.55
101-265-731 TRUCK REPAIR 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
101-2865-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 8,000.00 206.92 0.00 7,793.08 2.59
101-2865-775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 8,000.00 1,331.12 .00 6,668.88 i6.64
101-265~-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES .00 g,000.00 7,057.50 0.00 842.50 88.22
101-265-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 17,015.00 15,541.38 6,225.87 1,473.61 91.34
101-265-850 TELEPHCNE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-265-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 3,000.00 152.51 .00 2,847.49 5.08
101-265-540 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-265-821 ELECTRICITY .00 3,500.00 970.15 ¢.00 2,529.85 27.72
101-265-823 HEATING 0.00 2,000.00 872.57 40.28% 1,327.43 33.63
101-265~95€6 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 0.00 5.80 0.00 (5.80) 100.00
101-265-858 MEMBERSHIP & DUES G.00 2,750.00 250.00 .00 2,500.00 9.08
101-265-860 EDUCATION AND TRAINING .00 0.00 0.00 G.Qo0 0.00 0.00
101~265-869 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
101-265-%70 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00
Total Dept 265 —~ BUILDING AND GROUNDS 82,825_00 82,825.00 35,284.64 13,317.98 47,540 _36 42 .60
Dept 410 - ZONING
101-410-702 WAGES 42,050.00 25,125.00 966.38 0.00 24,158.62 3.85
101~410-703 PER DIEMS 0.00 5,000.00 800.00 0.00 4,200.00 16.00
101-410-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-410-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 500.00 17.62 0.00 482.38 3.52
101-410-726 SQOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 2,000.00 £3.01 0.00 1,836.99 3.15
101-410-727 CFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
101-4310-730 INSURANCE AND BONDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-410-7490 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-410-775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 G.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-41C-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.400 3,000.00 1,540.00 0.00 1,460.00 51.33
101-410-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 G.00 2,000.00 0.00
101-410-850 TELEPHONE .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-410-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
101-410-300 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 1,000.00 896.75 0.00 903.25 9.68
101-410-921 ELECTRICITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
101~410-923 HEATING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-410-956 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 275.00 6.00 0.00 275.00 0.00
101-410~958 MEMBERSHIFP & DUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C G.00 0.00
101~210~960 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
101~410~969 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-410-870 CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 410 - ZONING 42,050.00 22,050.00 3,483.76 0.00 38,566.24 8.28
Dept 411 ~ BUILDING
101-4311-702 WAGES 35,350.00 28,000.00 17,326.55 2,5942.00 10,673.45 cl.88
101~-4311-703 DER DIEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
101-411-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-411-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 400.00 181.40 25.98 218.460 45.35
101-411-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 1,500.00 775.66 111.10 724.34 51.71
101-411-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 200.00 96.01 ¢.00 103.99 48.01
101-411-730 THSURANCE AND BONDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
101-412-7740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
101-411-773 REPATRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 101 - FUND
Expenditures
101~411-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 220.00 .00 (220.00) 100.00
101-411~818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 2,125.00 2,273.00 140.00 (148.00) 10€.96
101-411-850 TELEPHONE 0,00 400.00 60.00 0.00 340.00 15.00
101-411-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 500.00 83.46 0.00 516.54 13.91
101-411-300 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-411~921 ELECTRICITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-411~956 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-411-958 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 0.00 500.00 259.25 0.00 240.75 51.85
101-411-9260 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 0.00 1,325.00 0.00 0.00 1,325.00 0.00
101-411-969 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00
101-411-%70 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 411 - BUILDING 35,350.00 35,350.00 21,275.33 3,219.08 14,074.67 60.18
Dept 428 - JUNK
101-428~-702 WAGES 2,500.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
101-428-703 PER DIEMS 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-428-705 DEPUTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-428-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-428-725 MEDICARE MATCEH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-428-72¢6 SCCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 0.4¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-428-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
101~428-T740 CPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-428-775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-428-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00
101-428-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 5.00 0.00 c.00 (.00 .00 0.00
101~428~850 TELEPHONE 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
101-428-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.60
101-428-300 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
101-428-856 MISCELLANEOUS 0.C0 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
101-428-860 EDUCATION AND TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 428 ~ JUNK 2,300.00 2,500.00 0.00 G.oo 2,500.00 0.00
Dept 444 - STREETS
101-444-702 WAGES 166,225.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
101-444-703 PER DIEMS 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 130.00 0.00
101-444-722 RETTREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.o0 0.00
101-444-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
101-444-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
101-444-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00
101-444-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
101-444-775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 3.00
101-444-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 3.00
101-444-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 161,575.00 0.00 0.00 161,575.00 0.00
101-444-860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00
101~444-300 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.060 0.00C 0.00 .00 0.00 5.00
101-444-921 ELECTRICITY 0.00 4,500.00 L1,684.35 242.60 2,815.65 37.43
101-444-95¢ MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-444-958 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-444-960 EDUCATION ZND TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-444-369 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-444-970 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 444 -~ STREETS 166,225.00 166,225.00 1,684.35 242.860 164,540.65 1.01
Dept 708 — PARKS AND RECREATICN
101-708-702 WAGES 10,000.00 800.00 159.38 21.75 700,62 22.15
101-708~703 PER DIEMS 0.00 300.00 100.00 50.00 200.00 33.33
101-~708-722 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-708~-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 100.00 4.35 1.05 85.65 4.35
101-708-726 SQCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 300.00 12.37 1.35 287.63 4.12
101-708-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 50.00 0.00 .00 50.00 .00
101-708-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 300.00 403.73 0.00 {103.73) 134.58
101-708-775 REPRIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 2,650.00 0.00 0.00 2,650.00 0.00
101-708+801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101~708~818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
101-708~860 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 300.00 41.40 19.55 258.60 13.80
101-708-300 PRINTING AND PUBLISHING 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-708-921 ELECTRICITY 0.00 600.00 243.93 36.10 356.07 40.886
101-708-858 MISCRLLANEQOUS 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101~708-3958 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-708-960 EDUCATION BND TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-708-969 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 300.00 5.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-708-970 CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 2,000.00 .00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 708 ~ PARKS AND RECREATION 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,005.16 129.80 8,954.84 10.05
Dept 975 - PFRSONAL SERVICES
101-875-722 BRETIREMENT EXPENSE 21,000.00 21,000.00 5,806.62 .00 15,1583.38 27.865
101-975-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-975-730 INSURANCE AND BONDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-975-95¢6 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 275 - PERBSONAL SERVICES 21,000.00 21,000.00 5,806.62 0.00 15,193.38 27.65
TOTAL EXFENDITURES 527,5%0.00 527,550.00 136,445.81 26,36%.08% 391,100.18 25.86
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 527,550.00 527,550.00C 172,004.68 33,172.44 355,545.32 32.60
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 527,550.00 527,550.00 136,449.81 26,369,038 3561,100.19 25.86
NET QF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 35,554.87 6,803.35 (35,554.87) 10¢.00
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Fund 206 -~ FIRST RESPONDERS
Revenues
Dept 334 - FIRST RESPONDERS
206-334-~615 FIRST RESPONDERS COUNTY REV 20,848.00 20,848.00 968.99 0.00 19,879.01 4.65
206-334-671 INTEREST ON ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-334-653 REFUNDS & REBATES 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
206-334-697 DONATTONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-334-688 BUDGETED USE OF FUND RALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-334-699 TRANSFER IN 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 {5,000.00) 100.00
Total Dept 334 — FIRST RESPONDERS 20,848.00 20,848.00 5,868.5% 0.00 14,879.01 28.63
TOTAL REVENUES 20,848.00 20,848.00 5,968.99 0.00 14,879.01 28.63
Expenditures
Dept 334 - FIRST RESPONDERS
206-334-702 WAGES 20,848.00 12,000.00 3,060.00 0.00 8,540.00 25.50
206~334-703 MEETINGS 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
206-334-706 MI WITHHOLDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-334~715 CLERICAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
206-334-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 300.00 44.37 0.00 255.63 14.79
206-334-726 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 850.00 185.73 0.00 660.27 22.32
206~334-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
206~334-728 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-334~729 MEDICAL RESTCCKING 0.00 3,000.00 1,244.88 0.00 1,7358.12 41.50
206-334-731 TRUCK REPAIR 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
206-334~734 FUEL 0.00 100.00 352.26 157.06 (259.26)  359.26
206-334-736 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-334-747 MEDICAL EXPENSE 0.00 Q.00 44.58 .00 (44.58) 100.00
206-334-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
206-334-806 OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00
206-334-807 AUDIT 0.00 1,200.00 855.00 0.00 305.00 74.58
206~334-810 TRATNING 0.00 800.00 .00 0.00 800.00 0.00
206-334-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-334-910 INSURANCE 0.Q0 0.00 747,30 .00 1747.30) 100.00
206-334-920 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-334-930 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 0.0C¢ 200.00 289.85 0.00 (%9.85) 145.93
206-334-940 HALL EXPENSE 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
206-334-950 PR AND PROM 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100,00 0.00
206-334-956 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-334-970 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-334-881 NEW EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.oc
206-334~988% CONTINGENCY 0.00 448.00 0.00 0.00 448.00 .00
206-334-9%9 TRANSFER OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 334 - FIRST RESPONDERS 20,848.00 20,848,00 6,884.97 157.06 13,963.03 33.02
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 20,848.00 20,848.00 6,884.97 157.06 13,963.03 33.02
Fund 206 -~ FIRST RESPONDERS:
TOTATL, REVENUES 20,848.00 20,848.00 5,968.99 0.00 14,878.01 28.63
TOTAL FXPENDITURES 20,848.00 20,848.00 6,884.97 157.06 13,963.03 33.02

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 (915.98) (157.08) 915.98 160.00
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Fund 207 - FIRE EQUIFMENT
Ravenues
Dept 000
207-000~403 PROPERTY TAXES - CURRENT 86,250.00 86,250.00 0.00 0.00 86,250.00 0.00
207-000-407 DELINQUENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 1.05 0.00 {1.05) 100.00
207-000-573 LOCAL COMMUNITY STABILIZATION AUTHORITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-000-696 LOAN PROCEEDS 06.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-000-697 DONATIONS 82,137.00 82,137.00 0.00 0.00 82,137.00 0.00
207-000-699 TRANSEFER IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept (000 168,387.00 168,387.00 1.05 0.00 168,385.95 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 168,387.00 168,387.00 1.05 0.00 168,385.95 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 000
207000775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 168,387.00 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-000-330 EQUIPMENT REPRIR ¢.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
207-000-370 CAPITAL OQUTLAY 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00
207-000-981 NEW EQUIPMENT .00 68,387.00 32,981.56 32,981.56 35,405.44 48.23
207-000-981 DEBT PRINCIPAL 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-000-9%2 DEBT INTEREST 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 000 168,387.00 168,387.00 32,981.56 32,981.586 135,405.44 198.58
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 168,387.00 168,387.00 32,981.56 32,981.56 135,405.44 19.59
Fund 207 — FPIRE EQUIPMENT:
TOTAL REVENUES 168,387.00 168,387.00 1.05 0.00 168,385.95 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 168,387.00 168,387.00 32,981.56 32,981.36 135,405.44 19.59
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 (32,980.51) {32,981.5¢6) 32,980.51 160.00
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2020-21 YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY EFCR AVATILABLE

ORIGINAL 2020-21 09/30/2020 MONTH 09/30/20 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET NMORM {ABNORM) INCR {DECR} NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 208 ~ FIRE FUND
Revenues
Dept 000
208-000-403 PROPERTY TRXES - CURRENT 57,500.00 57,500.00 0.00 .00 57,500.00 0.00
208-000-407 DELINQUENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.70 .00 {0.70) 100.00
208-000-573 LOCAL COMMUNITY STABILIZATION AUTHORITY 0.00 0.0¢ .00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
208-000-5%0 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM LOCAL UWITS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
208~000-614 FIRE RUNS 0.00 .00 0.00 G.00 ¢.00 0.00
208-000-667 MISC INCOME G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
208-000-670 REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
208-000-671 INTEREST ON ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
208-000-680 SALE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
208-000-693 REFUNDS & REBATES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
208-000~697 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
208-000-698 BUDGETED USE OF TFTUND RBALANCE 35,870.00 35,870.00 0.00 0.c0 35,5870.00 0.00
208-000-6989 TRANSFER IN 31,530.00 31,530.00 0.00 0.00 31,530.00 0.00
Total Dept 000 125,000.00 125,000.00 0.70 0.00 124,599.30 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 125,000.00 125,000.00 0.70 0.00 124,999.30 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 000
208-000-702 WAGES 125,000.00 45,000.00 1,750.00 0.00 43,250.00 3.89
208-000-703 PER DIEMS 0.00 0.0C 0.060 0.00 0.00 .00
208-000-715 CLERICAL 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00
208-000-725 MEDICARE MATCH 0.00 1,000.00 25.38 ¢.o0 974.62 2.54
208-000~7286 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 0.00 3,000.00 168.50 0.00 2,8981.50 3.62
208-000-727 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 ¢.00
208-000-728 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT 0.00 0.00 18.396 0.00 (18.986) 100.00
208-000-731 TRUCK REPAIR 0.00 5,000.00 1,424.33 13.80 3,575.87 28.49%
208-000-734 FUEL 0.00 2,000.00 409.06 .00 1,590.94 20.43
208-000-735 FIREFIGHTERS' UNIFORMS 0.00 7,000.00 320.14 .00 6,679.86 4.57
208-000~736 OPERATING SUPPLIES .00 2,500.00 0.00 .00 2,500.00 0.00
208-000-775 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,500.00 8l.67 0.00 1,418.33 5.44
208-000-801 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00C 0.c0
208-000-807 AUDIT 0.00 3,000.00 2,685.00 0.00 315.00 89.50
208-000-810 TRAINING 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
208-000-818 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 3,000.00 750.00 0.00 2,250.00 25.00
208-000-5800 PRINTING AND PUBRLISHING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
208-000-810 INSURANCE 0.00 15,000.00 1,743.70 0.00 13,256.30 11.62
208-000-820 UTILITIES 0.00 5,500.00 1,469.97 0.00 4,030.03 26.73
208-000-830 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 0.00 8,000.00 165.00 0.00 7,835.00 2.06
208~000-540 HALL EXPENSE 0.00 2,000.00 1,13%.88 0.00 860.12 56.99
208-000-950 PR AND PROM 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
208-000-965 CONTRIBUTION TC FIRE AUTHORITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
208-000-370 CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.0C 0.00 637.57 0.00 (637.57} 100.00
208-000-981 NEW EQUIPMENT 0.00 15,700.00 1,686.94 0.00 14,013.06 10.74
208~000-989 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.Q0 0.00 0.00
208-000-999 TRANSFER OQUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 .00 0.00
Total Dept 000 125,000.00 125,000.00 14,416.10 13.80 110,583.80 11.53
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 125,000.00 125,000.00 14,416.10 13.80 110,583.80 11.53
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2020-21 YTD BALANCE BCTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

ORIGINATL 2020-21 09/30/2020 MONTH 08/30/20 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 208 - FIRE FUND
Fund 208 - FIRE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 125,000.00 125,000.00 0.70 0.00 124,%99.30 G.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 125,000.00 125,000.00 14,416.10 13.80 110,583.280 11.53
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 {14,415.40) (13.80) 14,413.40 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FONDS 841,785.00 841,785.00 177,975.42 33,172.44 663,80%.58 21.14
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 841,785.00 §41,785.00 190,732.44 59,521.51 651,052.56 22.66
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 {12,757.02) (26,3458.07) 12,757.02 100.00






Mecosta Township Fire Rescue

19095 8 Mile Rd.
Stanwood MI, 49346
Chief: Ronald J. Palmer

Meeting 09/08/2020

Runs:

This report was generated on 09/08/2020

Incident Count per ALL Actions Taken for Date Range

Start Date: 08/11/2020 | End Date: 09/08/2020

ACTION TAKEN #

30 - Emergency medical services, other 21 - 87.5%

80 — Investigation and Enforcement 1 — 4.17%

32 - Provide basic life support (BLS) 1~ 4.17%

93 - Cancelled en route 1 - 4,17%

TOTAL: 29%

New Grass Rig arrived at dealer 09/01/2020 and will be ready for delivery soon.

New Lighting and Vinyl pricing increased due to the extended wait times due to

COVID-19 shutdowns approx. $375.00-400.00 total. (Lighting, Vinyl, Wire.)

Training: Pump Training at Brower Park, Individual drivers training with Smith Cook

Large Water Rescue / Recovery event at Hayes Rd. which included mutual aid from,

Big Rapids City FD, Big Rapids Twp. Drone Team, Morton Rescue, Chippewa - Martiny

FD, Morley FD, Big Prairie - Goodwell FD, Mecosta County Sheriff’s Marine Division,

Mecosta County Hovercraft Team, Mecosta County Dive Team, Newaygo Sheriff's

Dept. Dive Team and Marine Division, Mason County Sheriff’s Office Marine Division.

Thank you to all who assisted in this event have been extended.

We also had an awesome company help us recover the boat A-1 Dock from Mecosta

Michigan we also extended Thank you to them as well. g s hin o RSSiST U
Boak vesov ery
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Account Information - e LT

Account Name; TBD Email: matfdci@gmail.com
Contact Name: RonPalmer Phone; 2316295543

Neeps lophp - Caromebook st 374 hssuncbired).




Pronto-Supply-
: Pack-02

- Warranty

0 Description

Magicard Pronto Complete Single Sided iD
Card Printer System

The Magicard Pronte Complete D Card System

for MAC & PC comes with everything needed
to print up to 100 cards including: The Pronio
printer, Easy Badges Beginner Software, HD

webcam, cleaning kit, YMOKO print ribbon and

PV cards to print 100 1D cards,

The Magicard Pronto includes a free 2 year
limited depot warranty when purchased from

- Easy Badges.

included at no charge

- 2137-4744-100

AA-015

EBOO100

Flat Breakaway 3/8" Black Lanyard w/ No Twist |

Wide Plastic Hook
Pack of 100

Small 3in 1 Table Top Slot Punch w/Adj Guides
Always slol punch the cards after printing Is
complete

- Easy Badges Beginner Software- Free with all

- ID printer system purchases

T-A $139.00 Value

-No reocourring costs or fees

Al future updates are froe

-Free unlimited assistance and trainings

i -Both Windows & Mac compatible

- .Download it today to try! (It's a tull working
“version, i will print a watermark until

| EZ1350-2060
 EZ1350-2070
'EZ1350-2080

- MA1000K-
Black

purchased.)

Red PVC Card Stock

Box of 500

Green PVC Card Stock

Box of 500

Orange PVC Card Stock

Boxof 500

Magicard MA1000K-Black Ribben
No Charge per MX

Easy Care Lifetime Phone & Email Support

$885.95 $885.95
$0.00 $0.00 .
$56.00 $56.00
$69.00 $69.00
$0.00 $0.00
$85.00 $85.00
$85.00 $85.00
$85.00 $85.00
$0.00 $000
$0.00 $0.00

¥ eosy sauings, eqsy service.

CPrice - Sublotal
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F easy savings. egsy service.

" Included

All oiders fram Easy Badges include free
lifetirae phone and email support from our
expert technical team. This Includes unlimited
setup and training assistance.

1 UPS Ground Shipping ' $0.00 $0.00

Subtotal $1,265.95
Tax TBD if Applicable (0%) $0.00

Total $1,265.95
¥ Ygo o®
R trs

All Orders of $35.00 or more qualify for free economy shipping in the US. Faster shipping methods available at
buyer's expense.

CHOOSING THE RIGHTID CARD PRINTER CAN BEDIFFICULT WE CANHELP.

Easy Badges is home to the world's easiest, professional ID card solutions. Free phone and email support from
our experienced staff is always included with our products. We feature complete, user-friendly ID printer

systems, 1D holders, reels, and lanyards with no minimum quantities, and the best 1D software on the market.

Easy Badges is headquartered in the state of Oregon, a sales tax free state. You will not be charged sales tax

unless otherwise notified prior to shipping. Please consult with your own tax professional about use tax and
other tax questions.

Credit Card or Net 30 payment terms unless other terms are agreed upon in writing. International Orders: Bank

wire transfer required prior to shipment.
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TERMS&CONDITIONS

By reviewing this quote and subsequently placing an order with EasyBadges, LLC you agree to any and all terms
and conditions on our website at https://easybadges.com/shipping-returns/.



CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Customer Name

Company Name

Mecosta Twp Hall

Location Address

19729 11 Mile Rd Big Rapids Ml 49307

Billing Address

19729 11 Mile Rd Big Rapids M! 49307

Phone (231) 796-8935
Email superviscr@mecostsatwp.org
Customer This number will be requested upon any
Security Code contact with Casair for your phone service,
SERVICE

Phone Lines: 5§
$30.00/mo. per line

Fax to Email Lines:
$9.95/mo. per line

! Line Total: $150.00

County: Mecosta

VolIP 911 Technical Surcharge; $2.75

Vol Federal Exclse Tax:  § 4.50

VolP State Sales Tax:

$9.00

Vol® County 911 Surcharge: § 11.25

VolP State 911 Surcharge:

$1.25

*Volf USF Surcharge: $3.35

EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP OPTIONS

Customer-owned
$75.00 one-time equipment charge

FEATURES

Caller ID
Voicemall
D Call Waiting

Casair-owned
$5.00 per month Maintenance Fee

Hunt Group

D Call Forwarding
D 3-Way Calling

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

ToH-Free Number
$39.95 per month per 500 minutes

4.8
.3
TOTAL RECURRING CHARGES $$*i 87.10
TOTAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES {$150.00
SERVICE TERMS 36 Months

Casair, Inc. | 617 E. Lake St., Stanton, VI 48888 | Tel: (989) 831-8800 | Fax:(989) 831-5555 ,I

BUSINESS PHONE SERVICE AGREEMENT

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

*

Unlimited calling within the
United States

911/E911 calling is Included
{see reverse page for details)

Standard features {upon request);
Caller 1D, Voicemail, Call Waiting,
Call Forwarding, 3-Way Calling

Support available between
8:00AM - 8:00PM seven days a
week via phone, voice message,
or email

Standard Install includes ATA unit
and Ethernet cable for connection

Customer retains ownership if
purchasing ATA unit and Ethernet
cable outright, Equipment is not
subject to warranty or free
replacement under this option.

Casair retains ownership if
customer does not purchase ATA
unit and Ethernet cable,
Equipment is subject to warranty
and replacement if unit
malfunctions or becomes
damaged.
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CouNnty oFr MECOSTA

Boarp oF COMMISSIONERS

400 ELM STREET, B1G RAPIDS, MI 49307
Phone (231) 796-2505 Fax {(231) 592-0121
www.mecosfacounty.org

To: Mecosta County Board of Commissioners

From; Paul E, Bullock, Administrator

Date:  August 26, 2020

Re: MDNR Trust Fund Grant Dragon Trail/Mecosta Township

As you know the Dragon, a 48-50 mile long non-motorized hiking/biking/snow
shoeing/skiing trail around Hardy Pond, is under construction pursuant to a lease
agreement between Consumers Power to the Mecosta and Newaygo County Parks
Commissions. Last year Mecosta Township applied for a Michigan Natural
Resources Trust Fund 50% reimbursement grant for a section of the Dragon Trail.
The township applied for the grant, in lieu of the Parks Commission, due to the Park
Commission’s recreation plan rewrite not being completed in time for the grant
application window. That section of the trail was budgeted at $410,800, leaving a
local match of $205,400.

It was the intent of the application that all construction funds, including the 50% local
match, would be met by the Dragon Fund with funds raised and on hand. However,
late last winter the Dragon Executive Commitlee was faced with a dilemma; build
with funds on hand that might have been retained for the construction and local
match, or hold those funds and not do any building this summer while trying to raise
money for the future build, You might wonder why the then available local match
wasn’t used on this section of the trail this summer, with a request for reimbursement
later. The answer to that is; the grant parameters do not allow reimbursement for any
expense incurred outside the project period of August 3, 2020 thru August 31, 2022.
The Committee’s determination was to build as much trail as possible this sutnmer
in order to show progress and product to potential donors. Following this
construction, the balance of funds on hand are not sufficient to meet the Trust Fund’s
requirement that;

“The Grantee will immediately muke available all funds needed to incur all
necessary cosis required fo complete the project and to provide Two Hundred and
Five Thousand Four Hundred dollars ($205,400) in local maich.”

As a result, ] am requesting on behalf of the Dragon Committee that Mecosta County
appropriate $410,800 to the Dragon Project, thru an agreement with Mecosta
Township (see attached agreement). This would allow Mecosta Township to accept
the grant and the project to proceed next spring, If funds are not on hand at that time
to meet the local match, the Committee will not iet bids without Mecosta County’s
express permission. If funds are on hand to meet the match, Mecosta County would
decide if funds will be advanced to begin construction, with reimbursement coming
from the grant.







“Names MAYY 2 ,
Glows ke le W@S}g”‘

MECOSTA TOWNSHIP SERVICES AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Mecosta County Board of Commissioners (here-in-after referred to as
the County) desires to contract for construction of a segment of non-motorized hiking
biking trail along Michigan’s Dragon at Hardy Dam (here-in-after referred to as the Trail)
in Mecosta Township, and

WHEREAS, the County requires the services of a local governmental partner to provide
these services, and

WHEREAS, Mecosta Township (here-in-after referred to as the Township) is a local
unit of government currently working on plans for construction of a segment of the Trail
within for Mecosta Township, and

WHEREAS, the Township desires 1o provide this service to the County, now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County will contract these services from the
‘Township in accordance with the following termis and conditions'

The County agrees to:

1. Appropriate to the Township in September of this year, with a renewal of the commitment in
January of 2021, an amount of $410,800 within the County’s annual appropriations act for
use on the section of Trail as described in the Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund (here-~
in-after referred to as Trust Fund) Development Project Agreement for Project #TF 19-0060 .

The Township agrees fo:

[y

Construct the segment of the Trail as described in the Project Agreement.

2. Provide an accounting of all appropriated funds to the County for each year of the program,
by February 1* of the following year.

3. Remit to the County 100% of county funds expended as they are reimbursed by the Trust

Fund, to a maximum total of $205,400,

Both parties agree to these general conditions: i

1. Both parties agree that the Township is a contractor of setvices to the County and at no time ;
will any representative of the Township be considered an employee of the County. :

2. This agreement constitutes the complete understanding concerning the provision of service
by the Township to the County and shall supersede any and al} prior agreements, written or
oral, between the parties. It is further understood that no County personnel has the authority
to amend or change this Agreement without written consent duly signed by both parties.







3. This Agreement shall become effective upon the proper signature of both parties and shall
continue in full force and effect until final reimbursement of expended County funds as
detailed above.

IN THE PRESENCE OF;
Date Raymond Steinke, Chairperson
Mecosta County Board of Commissioners
Date Michelle Graham

Mecosta Township Supervisor







Mecosta Township Building Permit# PR200036
Building Department Phone:(231) 796-8935 Date Issued
9729 11 Mile Rd.
Taig Rapw'ﬁm 49307 Fax: (231) 796-9185 08/14/2020
22260 PETOSKEY DR Location RIVER QUEST, LLC Owner
09 029 001 225
STANWOOD v 40346 22265 8 MILE RD
STANWOOD Ml 49346
lssued: 08/14/20
Const value 0
Zoning: Sec. No, Contractor
PLEASE CALL (231) 796-8935
FOR AN INSPECTION 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE pH#

INSPECTION REQUESTS - PER MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE R-109.3 IT SH
INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY THIS CODE TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO AND ME

ALL BE THE DUTY OF THE PERSON REQUESTING ANY
ANS FOR INSPECTION OF SUCH WORK. YOU MUST

PROVIDE THE MECOSTA TOWNSHIP INSPECTORS WITH STAIRS OR LADDERS FOR ACCESS. IF THERE IS ARAMP, (USUALLY A
2X12 OR IvI WITH CLEATS) YOU NEED TQ PROVIDE SOME TYPE OF HAND RAIL,

Work Description: adding a deck

Stipulations:
The permit holder is responsible for compliance with existing public health orders and best practices. [ssuance of a permit is not a
determination whether work may proceed under those divectives.

Depending on the circumstances, necessary inspections might be delayed, and you are proceeding at your risk that this may delay
consfruction progress. .o

Permit ftem Work Type Fee Basis ltem Total
Construction Value Res Valuation 131,000.00 448.00
Work Started w/o Permit Standard Hem 1.00 250.00

%M-m.
N & 7
“Pelows o 823200
I
& R
5890 Ofor Ch a@ee{

-~d5 7P
33 Fee Total: $698.00
L. ,:2 Amount Paid: 698.00
George Dietrich [Balance Due: $0.00]

Building Inspector

L agree this permit is only for the work described and does not grant permission for addititional or related work which requires
separate permits. L understand that this permit will expire and become null and void if work is not started within E80 days, or if
worlc is suspended for a period of 180 days at any time after work has commenced and that [ am responsible for assuring all
required inspection are requested in confirmance with the applicabale code. { hereby certify that the proposed work is authorized
by the owner and that I am authorized by the owner to malte this application as his authorized agent. I agree to conform to all
applicable laws of the State of Michigan and the local jurisdiction, All information on this permit application is accurate to the
best of my knowledge. Payment of permit fee constitutes acceptance of the above terms







MECOSTA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Estimate
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
TOWNSHIP: Mecosta
PROJECT NAME: 192nd
LOCATION: 11~ 12 Mite
DATE: B8/2712020
ACTUAL UNIT EXTENDED
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE PRICE
HMA, 161600 | TON | $ 61101 % 98,737.60
(5465 x 22" wd x 220 Ib)
HMA intersections 100 TON | $ 61101 % 6,110.00
Shoulder Gravel 380 CYD | $ 6001 % 228000
(2 x 5465 x 3'wd x 2")
(Adams)
Centerline Paint 10,930 LF 1% 0,0410 1| § 448.13
{Lineal Feet)
Township Total $ 107,675.73

Unit pricing based on best available data and subject to change.







MECOSTA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Estimate

TOWNSHIP: Mecosta
FROJECT NAME: Chip and Fog seal options
LOCATION: Mecosta Township Various
DATE: 8/27/2020
ACTUAL UNIT EXTENDED
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE PRICE
11 Mile from 230th to Newcosta
Chip and Fog Seal 15,815.00 | SQYD| $ 1.911 % 29,824.65
Centerline Paint 11,110 LF | § 0.0410 | § 455,51
(Lineal Feet)
Township Total $ 30,280.16
187th from 11 Mile to Klay Dr
Chip and Fog Seal 13,957.00 1 SQYD| § 1911 % 26,657.87
Centerline Paint 9,930 LF | 8 004101 $  407.13
{Lineal Feet)
Township Total $ 27,065.00
11 Mile from 185th to 187th
Chip and Fog Seal 3,795.00 | SQYD| $ 1811 § 7,248.45
Centerline Paint 2,700 LF 1'% 0.0410 | § 110.70
(Lineal Feet)
Township Total $ 7,359.15
Park Rd from NLD to 196th
Chip and Fog Seal 7,368.00 | SQYD| $ 1911 % 14,072.88
Centerline Paint 5,480 LF | § 0.0410 | § 224,68
(Lineal Feet)
Township Total $ 14,297.56

Unit pricing based on best available data and subject fo change.

I C\;DOL@WI







MECOSTA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
TOWNSHIP:

Estimate

Mecosta

e

PROJECT NAME: Chip and Fog seal options
LOCATION: Mecosta Township Various
DATE: 8/27/2020
ACTUAL UNIT EXTENDED
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE PRICE
11 Mile and Riverview from NLD to end
Chip and Fog Seal 14,258.00] SQYD [ $§ 191§ 2723469
Centerline Paint 10,808 LF $00410 | $ 434.85
(Lineal Feet)
Township Total $ 27.669.54
180th from Lincoln to 10 Mile
Chip and Fog Seal 7.662.00 | SQYD [ § 1911 % 14,443.42
Centertine Paint 5,380 LF $00410( % 22058
(Lineal Feet)
Township Total $ 14,664.00
B Mile from NLD to 185th
Chfp and Fog Seal 11,000.00| SQYD | $ 1.91]$ 21,010.00
Centerline Paint 6,000 LF $00410[ $ 248,00
(Lineal Feet)
Township Totai $ 21,256.00
Stanwood Rd from Pierce to NLD
Ghip and Fog Seal 9,022.00 | SQYD | § 1911 % 17.232.02
Centerline Paint 6,710 LF $004101 ¢ 27511
{Lineal Feet}
Township Total $ 17,507.13
196th From Park dr to 11 Mile
HMA wedging 250 TON $88.40| $22,100.00
Chip and Fog Seal 9,022.00 | SQYD I3 1.91|$ 17,232.02
Centeriine Paint 6,710 LF $0.0410 | $ 275,11 |
(Lineal Fest)
Township Total $39,607.13

Unit pricing based on best available data and subject to change.
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